Response dated 06/03/2024 to RTI First Appeal No. IFCIL/A/E/24/00005 (Uploaded on RTI MIS)

	CPIO has re-examined the matter and thereafter, vide letter dated
Reply of Appeal	06/03/2024, CPIO has provided the information to the RTI Applicant.
	Hence, the appeal stands disposed of.



(SPEED POST)

No. IFCI/RTI/1268/2024 - 240306015

Dated: 06/03/2024

To,

Sh. Satya Venkatarao Vasantharao Door No. 45-50-14 Kameswari Nilayam Abid Nagar Akkayyapalem PIN: 530016

Dear Sir,

Sub: RTI Appeal bearing Registration no. IFCIL/A/E/24/00005 dated 06/02/2024 and RTI Application bearing Registration no. IFCIL/R/T/23/00006 dated 27/12/2023 – Reply on behalf of IFCI Ltd. under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005

- 1) Please refer to the aforesaid appeal and application filed under the provisions of the RTI Act, 2005.
- 2) In response to your queries no. 1 & 2, this is to inform that IFCI has received response dated March 1, 2024 from Department of Financial Services, Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India regarding payment of pensionary dues under LIC Group Superannuation Cash Accumulation Scheme. It has been stated that "considering the involvement of Shri V S V Rao in M/s Sri Krishna Stockist & Traders Pvt. Ltd and M/s Gouttephone Technology Pvt. Ltd, IFCI will be appropriately advised in the case of pensionary dues of Shri V S V Rao after completion of requisite investigation in these cases."

(चिराग संपरा)

(केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी, आईएफ़सीआई लिमिटेड)

आई एफ सी आई लिमिटेड पंजीकृत कार्यालयः

आई एफ सी आई टावर, 61 नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली – 110 019

दूरभाषः +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 फैक्सः +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471

वेबसाइटः www.ifciltd.com

सीआईएनः L74899DL1993GOI053677

IFCI Limited

Regd. Office:

IFCI Tower, 61 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110 019

Phone: +91-11-4173 2000, 4179 2800 Fax: +91-11-2623 0201, 2648 8471

Website: www.ifciltd.com
CIN: L74899DL1993GOI053677

